
SRCD Staff
Meet the SRCD team!

A current list of SRCD Board Members can be found under Governance Roster.

 

Staff by Department

Executive Team

https://www.srcd.org/
https://www.srcd.org/about-us/who-we-are/governing-council


Saima K. Hedrick, MPH, CAE

Executive Director

202-800-0673

About Saima Email Saima

Shire Stein

Executive and Administrative Assistant

202-800-0675

About Shire Email Shire

https://www.srcd.org/person/saima-k-hedrick-mph-cae
mailto:shedrick@srcd.org
https://www.srcd.org/person/shire-stein
mailto:sstein@srcd.org


Lorena Castro, MBA

HR and Accounting Associate

202-888-5817

About Lorena email lorena

Science

https://www.srcd.org/person/lorena-castro-mba
mailto:lcastro@srcd.org


Suzanne Le Menestrel, Ph.D., CAE

Director of Science Affairs

202-709-8990

About Suzanne Email Suzanne

https://www.srcd.org/person/suzanne-le-menestrel
mailto:slemenestrel@srcd.org


Melissa Lutchkus

Publications Manager

202-800-0668

About Melissa Email Melissa

https://www.srcd.org/person/melissa-lutchkus
mailto:mlutchkus@srcd.org


Ravenel Davis

Science Associate

202-800-3257

About Ravenel Email Ravenel

https://www.srcd.org/person/ravenel-davis
mailto:rdavis@srcd.org


Dorsett (Roman) McNeil

Science and Publications Programs Associate

202-800-3258

About Roman Email Roman

Policy

https://www.srcd.org/person/dorsett-roman-mcneil
mailto:rmcneil@srcd.org


Lindsay Turner Trammell, M.P.P.

Director for Policy

202-800-0636

About Lindsay Email Lindsay

https://www.srcd.org/person/lindsay-turner-trammell
mailto:ltrammell@srcd.org


Juan Romero-Casillas

Policy Manager

202-800-0637

About Juan Email Juan

Meetings

https://www.srcd.org/person/juan-romero-casillas
mailto:jromero@srcd.org


Natasha Ross, MBA, CMP, VEMM

Director of Meetings and Events

202-800-2997

About Natasha Email Natasha

https://www.srcd.org/person/natasha-ross-mba-cmp-vemm
mailto:nross@srcd.org


Julia Johnson

Meetings and Events Manager

202-800-0282

About Julia Email Julia

https://www.srcd.org/person/julia-johnson
mailto:jjohnson@srcd.org


Nathaniel Nwaneri

Meetings Associate 

202-984-1341

About Nathaniel  Email Nathaniel

Communications and Marketing

https://www.srcd.org/person/nathaniel-nwaneri
mailto:nnwaneri@srcd.org


Renée Williams Hockaday, M.A.

Director for Communications and Marketing

202-800-0667

About Renée Email Renée

https://www.srcd.org/person/renee-williams-hockaday
mailto:rhockaday@srcd.org


Jessica Efstathiou

Public Relations Consultant

202-800-3255

About Jessica Email Jessica

https://www.srcd.org/person/jessica-efstathiou
mailto:jefstathiou@srcd.org


Bryanna Lansing

Senior Digital Marketing Associate 

202-800-0320

About Bryanna Email Bryanna

In Alphabetical Order:

Lorena Castro, MBA, HR and Accounting Associate, 202-888-5817

Ravenel Davis, Science Associate, 202-800-3257

Jessica Efstathiou, Public Relations Consultant, 202-800-3255

Saima K. Hedrick, Executive Director, 202-800-0673

Renée Williams Hockaday, Director for Communications and Marketing, 202-800-0667

Julia Johnson, Meetings and Events Manager, 202-800-0282

Bryanna Lansing, Senior Digital Marketing Associate, 202-800-0320

Suzanne Le Menestrel, Director of Science Affairs, 202-709-8990

Melissa Lutchkus, Publications Manager, 202-800-0668

Roman McNeil, Science and Publications Program Associate, 202-800-3258

https://www.srcd.org/person/bryanna-lansing
mailto:blansing@srcd.org


Nathaniel Nwaneri, Meetings Associate, 202-984-1341

Juan Romero-Casillas, Policy Manager, 202-800-0637

Natasha Ross, Director of Meeting & Events, 202-800-2997

Shire Stein, Executive and Administrative Assistant, 202-800-0675 

Lindsay Turner Trammell, Director for Policy, 202-800-0636


